### QUEENS COUNTY WOMEN'S BAR FOUNDATION, INC.

P.O. BOX 240566, Borough Hall Station Jamaica, New York 11424 QCWBFScholarships@gmail.com

#### FAITH O'NEAL SCHOLARSHIP AWARD

## **Eligibility:**

- 1. Students enrolled at an ABA accredited law school who have completed their first full semester.
- 2. Applicants must be domiciled in Queens County, or attend a law school in Queens County. Proof of Queens County domicile such as a driver's license, non-driver's identification or utility bill is required if the applicant does not attend a law school located in Queens County.
- 3. The application together with college and law school transcripts and written personal statement must be received on or before the deadline date of **October 31, 2023**. Please forward your application to Queens County Women's Bar Foundation, P.O. Box 240566, Borough Hall Station, Jamaica, New York 11424.

#### **Committee Determination:**

The Scholarship committee shall make its determination based on the following:

- 1. Community service.
- 2. Financial need.
- 3. Academics.
- 4. Written personal statements.

# **Award of Scholarship:**

Three (3) Scholarships will be awarded at the Queens County Women's Bar Association annual Judiciary Night on **Tuesday**, **November 21**, **2023**. Scholarship winners will be notified approximately one week before the award presentation.